expenses. Loan/financing impairment charges decreased, on lower collective impairment provisions due to improvements in
the asset quality of key collective portfolio assets, as well as lower individual impairment charges on corporates and higher
provision write back on mortgages. The Group's capital and liquidity ratios remain strong and well above regulatory
requirements.

Total balance sheet size at 30 September 2014 stood at RM88.1 billion, RM8.3 billion higher compared against 31
December 2013 (RM79.8 billion), mainly on higher deposits and placements from financial institutions coupled with higher
deposits from customers, which were deployed into securities purchased under resale agreement and trading assets.

33

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad
127776-V

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont'd)

36 Comparative Figures

Reclassification to conform to current period's presentation.

(i) Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the period ended
30 September 2013

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
As restated As previously As restated As previously

stated stated
a) Net Interest Income

(of which the affected components are disclosed below) :

Interest income
Loans and advances

- Interest income other than from impaired loans 1,190,349   1,190,353   1,190,349   1,190,353
- Interest income recognised from impaired loans 28,395   28,395   28,395   28,395

Money at call and deposit placements with financial institutions 349,769   349,769   376,836   376,836
Financial investments available-for-sale 146,510   146,510   146,567   146,567
Fair value hedge derivative assets -   2,572   -   2,572

1,715,023   1,717,599   1,742,147   1,744,723
Interest expense
Deposits and placements of banks and other financial institutions (50,813)   (53,855)   (50,813)   (53,855)
Deposits from customers (575,961)   (574,374)   (575,961)   (574,374)
Subordinated bonds (32,581)   (35,153)   (32,581)   (35,153)
Others (7,265)   (5,814)   (7,265)   (5,814)

(666,620)   (669,196)   (666,620)   (669,196)

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
As restated As previously As restated As previously

stated stated
b) Loan/Financing Impairment Charges and Other Credit Risk Provisions

(of which the affected components are disclosed below) :

Individual allowance for impairment
-Made during the period 195,858   116,693   164,739   85,574
-Written back (141,994)   (62,829)   (116,111)   (36,946)

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
As restated As previously As restated As previously

stated stated
c) Other operating expenses

Personnel expenses 462,974   466,767   434,594   438,197
Promotion and marketing related expenses 58,119   60,834   44,648   47,179
Establishment related expenses 114,400   114,400   97,016   97,016
General administrative expenses 269,563   263,055   267,292   261,158

905,056   905,056   843,550   843,550

(ii) Statement of Financial Position at
31 December 2013

a) Movements in allowances for impaired loans, advances and financing
(of which the affected components are disclosed below) :

The following change affected only the following disclosure note, without impact on the overall balance for individual allowance for

impairment

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
As restated As previously As restated As previously

stated stated

Individual allowance for impairment
-Made during the period 249,778   140,798   207,354   98,374
-Written back (201,659)   (92,679)   (164,836)   (55,856)